# 008000043419

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Okyrotatorziph Holle #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400126134734

04/28/08--01044--017 \*\*128.75



4/30

## Law Offices of KIMBERLY L. GRAUS, P.A.

4949 State Road 64 East, PMB #141
Bradenton, Florida 34208
(941) 747-5290 phone
(866) 640-6858 facsimile
kgraus@tampabay.rr.com

April 25, 2008

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Fl. 32301

Re: Filing of Certificate of Domestication and Articles of Incorporation

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following documents for recording with the Department. Please record these documents and forward the Certifications to the below listed address, utilizing my Federal Express account number: 35362514.

#### SEND CERTIFIED COPIES TO:

Jim Pugh 1830 S. Ocean Drive Suite #3903 Hallandale, Florida 33009

2 Grans

Enclosed please find this firm's check in the amount of \$ 128.75 for the filing fees. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me directly.

Sincerely,

Kimberly L. Graus

#### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Domestication of Microphonics, Inc. SUBJECT: Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for: FEES: **Certificate of Domestication** \$50.00 Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy **\$78.75** \$128.75 Total to domesticate and file **OPTIONAL:** Certificate of Status \$ 8.75 FROM: Kimberly Graus Name (printed or typed) 4949 SR 64 East, #141 Address Bradenton, Florida 34208 City, State & Zip (941) 747-5290 Daytime Telephone Number

INHS53(06/04)

### CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

he undersigned, Tim Wasyluka	Chief Executive Officer
(Name)	(Title)
Microphonics, Inc.	a foreign corporation,
(Corporation Name) accordance with s. 607.1801, Florida Statutes, does	hereby certify:
. The date on which corporation was first formed w	as May 8 , 1995 .
The jurisdiction where the above named corporation came into being was New York	on was first formed, incorporated, or otherwise
The name of the corporation immediately prior to was Microphonics, Inc.	the filing of this Certificate of Domestication
The name of the corporation, as set forth in its artists. 607.0202 and 607.0401 with this certificate is C	•
	*
The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege soc administration of the corporation, or any other equ immediately before the filing of the Certificate of New York	ivalent jurisdiction under applicable law,
administration of the corporation, or any other equinmediately before the filing of the Certificate of	ivalent jurisdiction under applicable law, Domestication was
administration of the corporation, or any other equimmediately before the filing of the Certificate of New York  Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to co	ivalent jurisdiction under applicable law, Domestication was
administration of the corporation, or any other equimmediately before the filing of the Certificate of New York  Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to coto s. 607.1801.	Domestication was  makes by the domestication requirements pursuant
administration of the corporation, or any other equimmediately before the filing of the Certificate of New York  Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to co to s. 607.1801.  Chief Executive Officer, of Microphonics, Inc.	Domestication was  makes by the domestication requirements pursuant
administration of the corporation, or any other equimmediately before the filing of the Certificate of New York  Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to co to s. 607.1801.  am Chief Executive Officer, of Microphonics, Inc.	Domestication was  Implete the domestication requirements pursuant  ation on behalf of the corporation and have done  2008
administration of the corporation, or any other equimmediately before the filing of the Certificate of New York  Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to co to s. 607.1801.  am Chief Executive Officer, of Microphonics, Inc. and am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestic of this the 21st day of April	Domestication was  Implete the domestication requirements pursuant  ation on behalf of the corporation and have done  2008
administration of the corporation, or any other equimmediately before the filing of the Certificate of New York  Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to co to s. 607.1801.  am Chief Executive Officer, of Microphonics, Inc.  and am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestic of this the 21st day of April  (Authorized S	Domestication was  Implete the domestication requirements pursuant  ation on behalf of the corporation and have done  2008  APR 28
administration of the corporation, or any other equimmediately before the filing of the Certificate of New York  Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to coto s. 607.1801.  am Chief Executive Officer, of Microphonics, Inc.  and am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestic othis the 21st day of April  (Authorized S	Domestication was  Implete the domestication requirements pursuant  ation on behalf of the corporation and have done  2008  APR 28  Ingrature)
administration of the corporation, or any other equimmediately before the filing of the Certificate of New York  Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to co to s. 607.1801.  am Chief Executive Officer, of Microphonics, Inc.  and am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestic of this the 21st day of April  (Authorized S	Domestication under applicable law, Domestication was  Implete the domestication requirements pursuant  ation on behalf of the corporation and have done  2008  APR 28  Implete the domestication requirements pursuant  2008  Sec. 2008

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 607, F.S.

08 IPR 28 PM 2:56

#### ARTICLE I NAME

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE: Curatus, Inc.

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS/MAILING ADDRESS IS: 2245 1st Street NW Suite E

Birmingham, Alabama 35215

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED:
Any Lawful Purpose.

#### ARTICLE IV SHARES

THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF STOCK IS: 700,000,000 no par Common Stock 10,000,000 no par Preferred Stock

#### ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

THE NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) AND SPECIFIC TITLES:

Tim Wasyluka President 2245 1st Street NW, Suite E Birmingham, Alabama 35215

#### ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

THE NAME AND FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE) OF THE REGISTERED AGENT IS:

Kimberly Graus, PA 4949 SR 64 East, #141 Bradenton, Florida 34208

#### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INCORPORATOR IS:

Tim Wasyluka 2245 1st Street NW, Suite E Birmingham, Alabama 35215

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AG	ENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE	OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE
STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DE	SIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICAT	e, I am familiar with and
ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERS	ED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT.	IN THIS CAPACITY.

ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AG	REE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY.
Korhel Dian	April 21, 2008
Signature/Registered Agent	Date
Tim Walner	April 21, 2008
Signature/Incorporator	Date